Blackwall District Girl Guides
Cancer Patients Foundation
Central Coast Kids in Need Inc
First Aid for You for Kids

Lifeline Direct Central Coast
Marine Rescue Terrigal

Ocean Beach Surf Life Saving
Regional Youth Support Services
Rotary Club of Woy Woy

Rotary Club of Gosford North
Rotary Club of Gosford North
Top Bloke Foundation

Umina Surf Life Saving

Woy Woy Public School P & C
Girls Just Wanna Have Fun

Name of Recipient

2017-2018 ClubGrants Recipients

Category 1

Community Education Programs

Community Nursing/Therapy/Mental Health Services
Child Protection/Child Care

Community Education Programs

Family Support/Emergency or Low Cost Accomm.
Community Education Programs

Community Education Programs

Family Support/Emergency or Low Cost Accomm.
Community Education Programs

Aged, Disability or Youth Services

Aged, Disability or Youth Services

Aged, Disability or Youth Services

Community Education Programs

Community Education Programs

Women’s Health

Category 2
Purpose of Recipient

5,000.00
3,000.00
9,000.00
854.55
10,000.00
2.500.00
15,000.00
3,000.00
3,500.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
8,800.00
30,000.00
3,000.00
11,200.00
Category 1:

(S) Cash  In-Kind

5 Lands Walks

Brisbane Water Netball Club
Brisbane Water United Physie Club
Catholic Care Diocese of Broken Bay
Delphis Memory Lane — Alzheimer’s
Group

Empire Bay Progress Assoc

Euchre Club

Ettalong Beach Fishing Club

Five Hundred Club

Future Achievement Aust Foundation
Get Maddi Moving Accessible Van
Cancer Council

Koori Kids

Legacy Ladies

Malay Borneo Veterans

Mingaletta ATSIC

Northern NSW Helicopter Rescue
Peninsula Chamber of Commerce
Oyster Festival

Peninsula Junior Touch Football

RSL & Vietnam Veterans

RSL Ladies Auxiliary

Southern & Ettalong United Football
St John Park Bowling Club

Tour de Cure

Umina Junior RLF Club

Vietnam Veterans

Vietnam Veterans

Woy Woy Peninsula Netball Assoc
Woy Woy Public School

Woy Woy Rugby Club Inc

War Widows

Community Activities
Sport
Sport
Community Activities
Community Activities

Community Activities

Community Activities — Equipment
Community Activities — Amenities
Community Activities

Community Activities

Community Equipment
Community Activities

Cultural Activities — Educational Competition
Community Activities — Amenities
Community Activities — Amenities
Sport

Health

Community Activities/Event

Sport

Community Activities — Anzac Ceremony
Community Activities — Amenities

Sport

Community Activities — Awards Ceremony
Health

Sport

Community Activities — Long Tan Event
Community Activities — Amenities

Sport

Education

Sport

Community Activities — Amenities

Donations (S)
5,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
4,354.83

560.00

50.00
2,080.00

16,929.10
3,080.00
2,195.00
2,000.00
3,689.00
400.00
2,399.50
0.00
4,854.00
900.00

15,000.00

150.00

5,000.00
8,100.00
7,308.50
20,000.00
5,390.91
500.00
10,000.00
1,950.00
8,670.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
17,350.00
905.00

Category 2:

In-Kind: $710

Total: $283,170.39

Ettalong Beach War Memorial Club Ltd 51-52 The Esplanade (PO Box 17), Ettalong Beach NSW 2257, Australia

Tel: (02) 4343 0111

Fax: (02) 4342 3639

ABN 99 001 011 392 www.ettalongdiggers.com

$117,354.55

$165,105.84



