



2017-2018 ClubGrants Recipients

Category 1

Name of Recipient	Purpose of Recipient & Funds	(\$) Cash Donations	(\$) In- Kind
Blackwall District Girl Guides	Community Education Programs	5,000.00	
Cancer Patients Foundation	Community Nursing/Therapy/Mental Health Services	3,000.00	
Central Coast Kids in Need Inc	Child Protection/Child Care	9,000.00	
First Aid for You for Kids	Community Education Programs	854.55	
Lifeline Direct Central Coast	Family Support/Emergency or Low Cost Accomm.	10,000.00	
Marine Rescue Terrigal	Community Education Programs	2.500.00	
Ocean Beach Surf Life Saving	Community Education Programs	15,000.00	
Regional Youth Support Services	Family Support/Emergency or Low Cost Accomm.	3,000.00	
Rotary Club of Woy Woy	Community Education Programs	3,500.00	
Rotary Club of Gosford North	Aged, Disability or Youth Services	10,000.00	
Rotary Club of Gosford North	Aged, Disability or Youth Services	5,000.00	
Top Bloke Foundation	Aged, Disability or Youth Services	8,800.00	
Umina Surf Life Saving	Community Education Programs	30,000.00	
Woy Woy Public School P & C	Community Education Programs	3,000.00	
Girls Just Wanna Have Fun	Women's Health	11,200.00	

Category 1: \$117,354.55

Category 2

Name of Recipient	Purpose of Recipient	(\$) Cash	In-Kind
		Donations	(\$)
5 Lands Walks	Community Activities	5,000.00	
Brisbane Water Netball Club	Sport	5,000.00	
Brisbane Water United Physie Club	Sport	2,000.00	
Catholic Care Diocese of Broken Bay	Community Activities	4,354.83	
Delphis Memory Lane – Alzheimer's Group	Community Activities		560.00
Empire Bay Progress Assoc	Community Activities	50.00	
Euchre Club	Community Activities – Equipment	2,080.00	
Ettalong Beach Fishing Club	Community Activities – Amenities	16,929.10	
Five Hundred Club	Community Activities	3,080.00	
Future Achievement Aust Foundation	Community Activities	2,195.00	
Get Maddi Moving Accessible Van	Community Equipment	2,000.00	
Cancer Council	Community Activities	3,689.00	
Koori Kids	Cultural Activities – Educational Competition	400.00	
Legacy Ladies	Community Activities – Amenities	2,399.50	
Malay Borneo Veterans	Community Activities – Amenities	0.00	150.00
Mingaletta ATSIC	Sport	4,854.00	
Northern NSW Helicopter Rescue	Health	900.00	
Peninsula Chamber of Commerce Oyster Festival	Community Activities/Event	15,000.00	
Peninsula Junior Touch Football	Sport	5,000.00	
RSL & Vietnam Veterans	Community Activities – Anzac Ceremony	8,100.00	
RSL Ladies Auxiliary	Community Activities – Amenities	7,308.50	
Southern & Ettalong United Football	Sport	20,000.00	
St John Park Bowling Club	Community Activities – Awards Ceremony	5,390.91	
Tour de Cure	Health	500.00	
Umina Junior RLF Club	Sport	10,000.00	
Vietnam Veterans	Community Activities – Long Tan Event	1,950.00	
Vietnam Veterans	Community Activities – Amenities	8,670.00	
Woy Woy Peninsula Netball Assoc	Sport	5,000.00	
Woy Woy Public School	Education	5,000.00	
Woy Woy Rugby Club Inc	Sport	17,350.00	
War Widows	Community Activities – Amenities	905.00	

Category 2: \$165,105.84 In-Kind: \$710

Total: \$283,170.39